
Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

EESSC 2/20/2016

142

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20035 Curly Labrador Retriever Amy Robinson100 50.53 2.810



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

80

EESSC 2/20/2016

138

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8026 Ivy West Highland White 
Terrier

Maria Barnum NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

EESSC 2/20/2016

138

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12021 Impulse Petit Basset Griffon 
Vendeen

Gwen Weisgarber100 63.22 2.183

12020 Bindi Boston Terrier Patty Welch NQ 85.72 1.61

12019 Beni Papillon Joyce Moody NQ 89.25 1.546



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

EESSC 2/20/2016

140

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16034 Penny English Springer Spaniel Elizabeth Langham NQ 63.89 2.191



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

EESSC 2/20/2016

142

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20036 Spring Dalmatian Sara Pruyne95 60.87 2.333

20037 Myles Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ 77.9 1.823



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

EESSC 2/20/2016

142

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24015 Oscar Portuguese Water Dog Brian  Huss100 49.85 2.849



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

EESSC 2/20/2016

145

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8025 Diesel Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes100 69 2.101



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

EESSC 2/20/2016

145

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Bentley Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia NQ 60.72 2.388



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

EESSC 2/20/2016

148

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16030 Higgins Miniature Poodle Kathleen Joffe NQ 54.94 2.694

16031 Cash Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 59.19 2.500



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

EESSC 2/20/2016

152

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20065 Peeper Australian Shepherd Liz Langham95 48.8 3.115

20034 Car-Ma Boxer Nina Daniel NQ 75.52 2.013



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

EESSC 2/20/2016

152

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24014 Keeley Irish Setter Melissa Suter95 56.81 2.676



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

EESSC 2/20/2016

160

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Gwendoline Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton100 46.06 3.474

8002 Madelaine Papillon Susan Poirier NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

EESSC 2/20/2016

160

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Rosie Miniature Poodle Gwen Weisgarber100 64.13 2.495



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

EESSC 2/20/2016

164

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16004 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah A. Palmer100 44.89 3.653

16005 Takibi Shiba Inu Leland Perry100 54.19 3.026

16003 Ada Miniature American 
Shepherd

Michelle DuBois NQ 53.07 3.090

16002 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Sue St Louis NQ 54.53 3.008

16001 Katniss Shetland Sheepdog Joanne O'Brien NQ 64.26 2.552



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

59

EESSC 2/20/2016

168

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20002 Boo Border Collie Kristin Thober100 47.64 3.526

20001 Stash Australian Shepherd Sue St Louis NQ 60.17 2.792

20003 Ben English Springer Spaniel Patricia Kearney NQ 77.21 2.176



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

EESSC 2/20/2016

168

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24003 Nashville Border Collie Karen Gorman100 41.16 4.082

24005 Jack All American Rob Myers100 55.26 3.040

24004 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez100 55.54 3.025

24002 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 55.42 3.031

24001 Layla German Shepherd Dog Kristen Boentgen NQ 58.16 2.889



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

EESSC 2/20/2016

160

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8014 Amelia Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly100 41.62 3.844

8017 Bubba Watson Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman100 42.02 3.808

8016 Lily Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Kelly100 49.38 3.240

8018 Hogan Papillon Maureen Burke100 50.11 3.193

8003 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 53 3.019

8008 Sheila Pembroke Welsh Corgi Tina Olson100 53.45 2.993

8007 Beatle Papillon Mary Scesny100 56.06 2.854

8020 Chevy All American Joni Silva100 58.34 2.743

8013 Marcy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito NQ 44.2 3.62

8019 Boston Papillon Mary Scesny NQ 48.9 3.272

8004 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 50.5 3.168

8005 Belli Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly NQ 52.62 3.041

8006 Mulligan Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman NQ 52.8 3.030

8009 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 53.66 2.982

8012 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 56.58 2.828

8010 Georgia Miniature Schnauzer Jan VanSyckel NQ 77.3 2.07

8011 Clark Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome NQ 77.51 2.064



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

EESSC 2/20/2016

160

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12009 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 41.64 3.842

12002 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 45.17 3.542

12012 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 47.08 3.398

12007 Tabby Boo Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak100 51.64 3.098

12010 Piper Border Terrier Tracey Fulmer100 51.66 3.097

12006 Mia Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia100 52.18 3.066

12005 Bear Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joanne Smith100 59.03 2.710

12008 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito NQ 41.48 3.857

12004 Tink Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito NQ 41.52 3.854

12011 Spur All American Amy Carlson NQ 50.94 3.141



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

EESSC 2/20/2016

164

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16014 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson100 36.6 4.481

16008 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito100 37.87 4.331

16015 Kira Shetland Sheepdog Linda Ladd100 45.62 3.595

16010 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 45.8 3.581

16018 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly100 47.08 3.483

16013 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay100 47.87 3.426

16012 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain100 50.04 3.277

16017 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing 100 54.65 3.001

16020 Dante Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro100 62.6 2.62

16006 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 44.63 3.675

16011 Simbah Miniature American 
Shepherd

Carole A. Bolan NQ 64.22 2.554

16016 Ranger Miniature Schnauzer Heather Sidmore NQ 65.98 2.486

16019 Fergus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Nancy Cook NQ 77.09 2.127



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

59

EESSC 2/20/2016

168

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20019 Bryce Border Collie Karen Gorman100 37.9 4.433

20016 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 38.07 4.413

20020 Ace Border Collie Kristin Thober100 39.49 4.254

20010 Goose Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton100 39.67 4.235

20004 Bodee English Springer Spaniel Allison Vicuna100 44.77 3.753

20011 Sammie Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 45.15 3.721

20014 Calvin Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea100 45.78 3.67

20017 Libby Brittany Kimberly Hatton100 46.39 3.621

20021 Bender Border Collie Gwen Weisgarber100 47.98 3.501

20008 Busy Izzy Boxer Allison Vicuna100 53.77 3.124

20013 Willow All American Haley Bouchard100 54.99 3.055

20012 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 45.89 3.661

20007 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 46.8 3.59

20022 Cobalt Australian Shepherd Leland Perry NQ 47 3.574

20015 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 52.01 3.230

20005 Perigee Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea NQ 60.47 2.778

20009 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers NQ 61.25 2.743

20006 Tori Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 64.31 2.612



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

EESSC 2/20/2016

168

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24006 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett100 46.48 3.614

24010 Lincoln Standard Poodle Debby Du Bay100 48.62 3.455

24007 Valur Saluki Christine Klein100 56.25 2.987

24012 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 46.03 3.65

24011 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett NQ 50.05 3.357



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

85

EESSC 2/20/2016

138

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4006 Kenzie Scottish Terrier Julieanne Bovat NQ 72.38 1.907



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

EESSC 2/20/2016

142

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16050 Sansa Boxer Ameerah Skandarani95 57.6 2.465

16035 Maggie All American Ellen Bukowski NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

EESSC 2/20/2016

142

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20040 Tristan Bernese Mountain Dog Alison Jaskiewicz90 46.12 3.079

20039 Thorne Collie Jody Arseneault NQ 97.38 1.458

20038 Odin Greater Swiss Mountain 
Dog

Mary Spaar NQ 97.42 1.458



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

EESSC 2/20/2016

148

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12022 Noelle Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

EESSC 2/20/2016

152

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16032 Violet Dalmatian Linda McSherry87 71.4 2.129



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

EESSC 2/20/2016

160

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Felix Dachshund Diana Fincher NQ 77.84 2.055



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

EESSC 2/20/2016

164

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12013 Koby Papillon Pamela Hawkins100 68.01 2.411



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

EESSC 2/20/2016

168

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16021 Sage Soft Coated Wheaten Maria Barnum NQ 73.44 2.288

16022 Demanda Collie Kathryn Weare NQ 89.05 1.887



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

EESSC 2/20/2016

168

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20023 Bart German Shepherd Dog Diana Fincher NQ 57.04 2.945



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

EESSC 2/20/2016

160

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4003 Gracie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton100 45.81 3.493

4002 Benjamin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton100 50.94 3.141

4005 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier100 56.65 2.824

4004 Nash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen100 67.29 2.378



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

EESSC 2/20/2016

160

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8023 Dora-Bean Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kristen Jansen100 53.58 2.986

8022 Kyla Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Donna Tessitore100 54.28 2.948

8021 Reese Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sally Myers100 68.31 2.342

8024 Kenzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda May McKinnon NQ 44.69 3.580



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

EESSC 2/20/2016

164

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12016 Scooter Miniature Schnauzer Heather Sidmore100 43.62 3.76

12014 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen100 52.8 3.106

12015 Sprite Shetland Sheepdog Catherine Nicol100 63.54 2.581



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

EESSC 2/20/2016

168

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16028 Max English Springer Spaniel Toni Gal100 44.98 3.735

16024 Ruby Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 49.57 3.389

16025 Tasker Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea100 52.07 3.226

16023 Shaylee Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth100 60.08 2.796

16026 Aeden Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth NQ 39.53 4.25

16029 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson NQ 45.22 3.715

16027 Lily English Springer Spaniel Laurel McKernan NQ 73.32 2.291



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

EESSC 2/20/2016

168

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20025 Molly Boxer Allison Vicuna100 49.75 3.377

20024 Jasper Golden Retriever Donna Finocchiaro100 52.27 3.214

20032 Jack Daniel Boxer Nina Daniel100 52.98 3.171

20030 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel100 62.54 2.686

20055 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel100 63.88 2.63

20028 Sophie Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton NQ 47.63 3.527

20029 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

 NQ 57.38 2.928

20027 Brady Golden Retriever Donna Finocchiaro NQ 70.79 2.373



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

EESSC 2/20/2016

110

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20035 Curly Labrador Retriever Amy Robinson NQ 26.12 4.211



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

EESSC 2/20/2016

104

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8025 Diesel Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes88 52.54 1.979



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

EESSC 2/20/2016

104

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 Beni Papillon Joyce Moody NQ NT

12020 Bindi Boston Terrier Patty Welch NQ 53.18 1.956



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

EESSC 2/20/2016

107

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16034 Penny English Springer Spaniel Elizabeth Langham100 35.09 3.049



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

EESSC 2/20/2016

110

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20003 Ben English Springer Spaniel Patricia Kearney100 36.55 3.01

20036 Spring Dalmatian Sara Pruyne NQ 46.97 2.342

20042 Nora Belgian Tervuren Diane Cotell NQ 52.09 2.112



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

EESSC 2/20/2016

124

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8026 Ivy West Highland White 
Terrier

Maria Barnum NQ 40.66 3.05



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

EESSC 2/20/2016

124

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Rosie Miniature Poodle Gwen Weisgarber NQ 41.89 2.960

12021 Impulse Petit Basset Griffon 
Vendeen

Gwen Weisgarber NQ 46.2 2.684

12017 Bentley Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia NQ 59.24 2.093



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

EESSC 2/20/2016

127

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16005 Takibi Shiba Inu Leland Perry100 37.16 3.418

16030 Higgins Miniature Poodle Kathleen Joffe NQ NT

16031 Cash Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 41.71 3.045



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

EESSC 2/20/2016

130

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20037 Myles Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ NT

20002 Boo Border Collie Kristin Thober NQ 36.5 3.562

20065 Peeper Australian Shepherd Liz Langham NQ 41.6 3.125

20034 Car-Ma Boxer Nina Daniel NQ 60.71 2.141



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

EESSC 2/20/2016

130

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24003 Nashville Border Collie Karen Gorman100 24.3 5.35

24015 Oscar Portuguese Water Dog Brian  Huss NQ 46.03 2.824



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

EESSC 2/20/2016

148

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Gwendoline Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton100 36.62 4.042



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

EESSC 2/20/2016

148

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12024 Bear Cairn Terrier Cynthia Schlaikjer NQ 71.59 2.067



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

EESSC 2/20/2016

153

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16003 Ada Miniature American 
Shepherd

Michelle DuBois NQ NT

16004 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah A. Palmer NQ 36 4.25



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

EESSC 2/20/2016

157

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20021 Bender Border Collie Gwen Weisgarber100 36.09 4.350

20020 Ace Border Collie Kristin Thober NQ 29.28 5.362

20005 Perigee Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea NQ 50.56 3.105



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

EESSC 2/20/2016

157

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24014 Keeley Irish Setter Melissa Suter NQ NT

24004 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez NQ 43.99 3.569

24005 Jack All American Rob Myers NQ 44.57 3.523



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

EESSC 2/20/2016

148

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8014 Amelia Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly100 34.81 4.252

8018 Hogan Papillon Maureen Burke100 36.01 4.11

8003 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 40.66 3.64

8005 Belli Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly100 40.86 3.622

8016 Lily Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Kelly100 41.28 3.585

8008 Sheila Pembroke Welsh Corgi Tina Olson100 42.19 3.508

8020 Chevy All American Joni Silva100 45.27 3.269

8009 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 35.05 4.223

8017 Bubba Watson Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman NQ 36.71 4.032

8006 Mulligan Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman NQ 36.86 4.015

8013 Marcy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito NQ 37.56 3.940

8007 Beatle Papillon Mary Scesny NQ 42.13 3.513

8004 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 43.07 3.436

8010 Georgia Miniature Schnauzer Jan VanSyckel NQ 44.22 3.347

8019 Boston Papillon Mary Scesny NQ 44.87 3.298

8012 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 50.71 2.919

8002 Madelaine Papillon Susan Poirier NQ 69.9 2.117



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

EESSC 2/20/2016

148

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12004 Tink Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito100 28.97 5.109

12009 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 31.98 4.628

12008 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito100 32.2 4.596

12012 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 35.38 4.183

12010 Piper Border Terrier Tracey Fulmer100 42.37 3.493

12006 Mia Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia100 44.69 3.312

12002 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ NT

12007 Tabby Boo Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak NQ 42.02 3.522

12005 Bear Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joanne Smith NQ 49.93 2.964



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

EESSC 2/20/2016

153

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16008 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito100 28.3 5.406

16013 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay100 32.24 4.746

16010 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 34.74 4.404

16018 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly100 36.51 4.191

16012 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain100 40.99 3.733

16014 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ NT

16016 Ranger Miniature Schnauzer Heather Sidmore NQ NT

16019 Fergus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Nancy Cook NQ NT

16006 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 29.3 5.222

16020 Dante Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro NQ 44.66 3.426

16011 Simbah Miniature American 
Shepherd

Carole A. Bolan NQ 44.94 3.405

16017 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing  NQ 45.16 3.388

16015 Kira Shetland Sheepdog Linda Ladd NQ 45.55 3.359

16002 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Sue St Louis NQ 50.58 3.025



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

EESSC 2/20/2016

157

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20010 Goose Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton100 30.16 5.206

20012 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 32.94 4.766

20022 Cobalt Australian Shepherd Leland Perry100 33.72 4.656

20004 Bodee English Springer Spaniel Allison Vicuna100 34.6 4.538

20011 Sammie Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 34.88 4.501

20013 Willow All American Haley Bouchard100 36.2 4.337

20008 Busy Izzy Boxer Allison Vicuna100 39.55 3.97

20006 Tori Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ NT

20019 Bryce Border Collie Karen Gorman NQ 27.82 5.643

20016 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 28.85 5.442

20007 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 32.25 4.868

20014 Calvin Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea NQ 37.63 4.172

20015 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 39.87 3.938

20017 Libby Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ 41.07 3.823

20001 Stash Australian Shepherd Sue St Louis NQ 45.47 3.453

20009 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers NQ 47.26 3.322



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

EESSC 2/20/2016

157

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24011 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett100 33.71 4.657

24010 Lincoln Standard Poodle Debby Du Bay NQ NT

24012 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 37.67 4.168

24002 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 39.98 3.927

24006 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 45.14 3.478

24007 Valur Saluki Christine Klein NQ 45.17 3.476

24001 Layla German Shepherd Dog Kristen Boentgen NQ 45.99 3.414



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

EESSC 2/20/2016

104

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4006 Kenzie Scottish Terrier Julieanne Bovat100 26.82 3.878



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

EESSC 2/20/2016

110

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16050 Sansa Boxer Ameerah Skandarani100 29.83 3.688

16037 Jet All American Lee Ann Donner NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

EESSC 2/20/2016

110

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20040 Tristan Bernese Mountain Dog Alison Jaskiewicz100 24.44 4.501

20038 Odin Greater Swiss Mountain 
Dog

Mary Spaar NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

EESSC 2/20/2016

124

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Felix Dachshund Diana Fincher NQ 57.76 2.147



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

EESSC 2/20/2016

130

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16032 Violet Dalmatian Linda McSherry NQ 61.14 2.126



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

EESSC 2/20/2016

130

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20041 Cobalt Golden Retriever Brian Huss NQ 46.88 2.773



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

EESSC 2/20/2016

153

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12013 Koby Papillon Pamela Hawkins NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

EESSC 2/20/2016

157

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20023 Bart German Shepherd Dog Diana Fincher NQ 46.76 3.358



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

54

EESSC 2/20/2016

148

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4002 Benjamin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton100 39.12 3.783

4008 Kody All American Joni Silva100 49.39 2.997

4004 Nash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen100 49.68 2.979

4005 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier100 50.31 2.942

4003 Gracie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ 35.96 4.116



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

EESSC 2/20/2016

148

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8024 Kenzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda May McKinnon NQ 33.76 4.384

8023 Dora-Bean Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kristen Jansen NQ 51.78 2.858

8022 Kyla Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Donna Tessitore NQ 56.15 2.636

8021 Reese Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sally Myers NQ 59.68 2.48



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

EESSC 2/20/2016

153

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12016 Scooter Miniature Schnauzer Heather Sidmore100 35.33 4.331

12014 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen100 41.86 3.655

12023 Logan All American Lee Ann Donner NQ 53.18 2.877

12015 Sprite Shetland Sheepdog Catherine Nicol NQ 54.91 2.786



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

EESSC 2/20/2016

157

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16028 Max English Springer Spaniel Toni Gal100 33.57 4.677

16025 Tasker Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea100 37.48 4.189

16024 Ruby Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 40.6 3.867

16029 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson NQ NT

16036 Eve Collie Kathryn Weare NQ NT

16026 Aeden Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth NQ 34.44 4.559

16023 Shaylee Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth NQ 48.81 3.217

16022 Demanda Collie Kathryn Weare NQ 50.49 3.11

16021 Sage Soft Coated Wheaten Maria Barnum NQ 52.24 3.005

16027 Lily English Springer Spaniel Laurel McKernan NQ 59.05 2.659



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

EESSC 2/20/2016

157

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20028 Sophie Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton100 35.21 4.459

20025 Molly Boxer Allison Vicuna100 38.4 4.089

20032 Jack Daniel Boxer Nina Daniel100 40.69 3.858

20024 Jasper Golden Retriever Donna Finocchiaro100 44.02 3.567

20055 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel NQ 47.02 3.339

20030 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel NQ 52.2 3.008

20027 Brady Golden Retriever Donna Finocchiaro NQ 54.01 2.907

20029 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

 NQ 55.5 2.829



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsEESSC 2/20/2016

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara Diaz

YPS

8026 Ivy West Highland White 
Terrier

Maria Barnum58 34.52



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsEESSC 2/20/2016

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara Diaz

YPS

12020 Bindi Boston Terrier Patty Welch69 36.62

12021 Impulse Petit Basset Griffon 
Vendeen

Gwen Weisgarber56 43.59



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsEESSC 2/20/2016

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara Diaz

YPS

16031 Cash Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly75 32.48

16030 Higgins Miniature Poodle Kathleen Joffe53 36.83



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsEESSC 2/20/2016

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara Diaz

YPS

20036 Spring Dalmatian Sara Pruyne NQ 41.43



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsEESSC 2/20/2016

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara Diaz

YPS

24014 Keeley Irish Setter Melissa Suter51 18.23



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsEESSC 2/20/2016

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara Diaz

YPS

8010 Georgia Miniature Schnauzer Jan VanSyckel74 31.71

8001 Gwendoline Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton74 35.15

8011 Clark Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome55 39.61



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsEESSC 2/20/2016

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara Diaz

YPS

12001 Rosie Miniature Poodle Gwen Weisgarber67 31.32



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsEESSC 2/20/2016

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara Diaz

YPS

16005 Takibi Shiba Inu Leland Perry71 30.39



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsEESSC 2/20/2016

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara Diaz

YPS

20005 Perigee Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea59 32.6



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsEESSC 2/20/2016

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara Diaz

YPS

24003 Nashville Border Collie Karen Gorman77 27.84

24005 Jack All American Rob Myers68 31.03

24002 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere63 37.57

24015 Oscar Portuguese Water Dog Brian  Huss NQ 34.16



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsEESSC 2/20/2016

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara Diaz

YPS

8020 Chevy All American Joni Silva NQ 38.87



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsEESSC 2/20/2016

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara Diaz

YPS

16020 Dante Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro NQ NT

16015 Kira Shetland Sheepdog Linda Ladd NQ 36.48

16011 Simbah Miniature American 
Shepherd

Carole A. Bolan NQ 43.56



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsEESSC 2/20/2016

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara Diaz

YPS

20010 Goose Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton NQ 34.41

20021 Bender Border Collie Gwen Weisgarber NQ 40.99



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsEESSC 2/20/2016

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara Diaz

YPS

8009 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire78 32.94

8018 Hogan Papillon Maureen Burke NQ 34.14

8002 Madelaine Papillon Susan Poirier NQ 39.16



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsEESSC 2/20/2016

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara Diaz

YPS

20022 Cobalt Australian Shepherd Leland Perry NQ 38.67



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsEESSC 2/20/2016

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara Diaz

YPS

24012 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere75 30.66

24006 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT

24008 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome NQ 18.06



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsEESSC 2/20/2016

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara Diaz

YPS

4001 Felix Dachshund Diana Fincher64 41.35



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsEESSC 2/20/2016

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara Diaz

YPS

12023 Logan All American Lee Ann Donner53 25.35



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsEESSC 2/20/2016

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara Diaz

YPS

16037 Jet All American Lee Ann Donner NQ 40.15



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsEESSC 2/20/2016

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara Diaz

YPS

20023 Bart German Shepherd Dog Diana Fincher70 32.76

20039 Thorne Collie Jody Arseneault NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsEESSC 2/20/2016

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara Diaz

YPS

4006 Kenzie Scottish Terrier Julieanne Bovat64 30.7

4008 Kody All American Joni Silva NQ 52.35



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsEESSC 2/20/2016

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara Diaz

YPS

8023 Dora-Bean Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kristen Jansen74 32.31

8022 Kyla Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Donna Tessitore65 28.89



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsEESSC 2/20/2016

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara Diaz

YPS

16032 Violet Dalmatian Linda McSherry69 36.92



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsEESSC 2/20/2016

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara Diaz

YPS

4010 Glory Chihuahua Carole A. Bolan NQ 48.26



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsEESSC 2/20/2016

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara Diaz

YPS

16023 Shaylee Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth69 33.1

16021 Sage Soft Coated Wheaten Maria Barnum NQ 43.51



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsEESSC 2/20/2016

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara Diaz

YPS

20041 Cobalt Golden Retriever Brian Huss NQ NT



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsEESSC 2/20/2016

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara Diaz

YPS

4003 Gracie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ 31.56

4009 Clover Beagle Carole A. Bolan NQ 37.96



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsEESSC 2/20/2016

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara Diaz

YPS

8024 Kenzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda May McKinnon NQ 31.06



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsEESSC 2/20/2016

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara Diaz

YPS

12014 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen75 31.14



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsEESSC 2/20/2016

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara Diaz

YPS

16026 Aeden Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth NQ 23.43



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsEESSC 2/20/2016

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara Diaz

YPS

20026 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett71 37.82


